Reset buttons
Smile
Easy to attach to profiles
The centered mounting holes makes
Smile easy to attach to e.g. aluminum
extrusions profiles.
Speed up installation
The housing requires no assembly and

Smile, Reset buttons
Ordering details
Type of contact Connectors Intended use Type Order code
1 NO 1 male M12-5 Most reset applications Smile 11 RA 2TLA030053R0000
1 NO 1 male M12-5 Pluto Safety PLC light button function* Smile 11 RB 2TLA030053R0100
1 NO 1 male M12-5 Orion1 Base Smile 11RO1 2TLA022316R3000
1 NC 1 male M12-5 Orion2 Base and Extended, and Orion3 Extended Smile 11RO2 2TLA022316R3100
1 NC 1 male M12-5 Orion3 Base Smile 11RO3 2TLA022316R3200
1 NO 2 male M12-5 Eden DYN-Reset M12-5 and Eden OSSD-Reset M12-5 Smile 12 RF 2TLA030053R2600
1 NO 2 male M12-8 Eden OSSD-Reset M12-8 Smile 12 RG 2TLA030053R2700
* See Pluto hardware manual for more information about the light button function
Accessories
Description Type Order code
Y-connector for serial connection of Adam DYN-Reset (with Smile 12 RF between Adam
and Y-connector) and/or Adam DYN-Info (loss of info signal). The two models can be
mixed.
M12-3A 2TLA020055R0000
Y-connector for serial connection of Adam OSSD-Reset M12-8 (with Smile 12 RG
between Adam and Y-connector) and/or Adam OSSD-Info M12-8 (loss of info signal) with
8 lead cables. The two models can be mixed.
M12-3H 2TLA020055R0800
Y-connector for serial connection of Adam OSSD-Reset M12-8 (with Smile 12 RG
between Adam and Y-connector) and/or Adam OSSD-Info M12-8 (loss of info signal) with
5 lead cables. The two models can be mixed.
M12-3G 2TLA020055R0700
Y-connector for connection of Smile reset button to Orion. M12-3R 2TLA022316R0000
Adaptation unit of OSSD outputs to ABB Jokab Safety dynamic signal for use with Vital
control module or Pluto Safety PLC. Tina 10B has an extra M12 connector for connection
of a reset button.
Tina 10B 2TLA020054R1300
Smile 11 RO1
2T
L
C

t
Cables for Smile 12 RF (with Eden DYN/OSSD Reset M12-5)
Description Type Order code
Straight M12-5 female connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000 X
Straight M12-5 female connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000 X
Straight M12-5 female connector with 20 m shieldewd cable M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 1 m shielded cable M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000 X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 3 m shielded cable M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100 X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 6 m shielded cable M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200 X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 10 m shielded cable M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300 X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 20 m shielded cable M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400 X X X
Straight M12-5 male connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C62 2TLA020056R0200 X
Straight M12-5 male connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C102 2TLA020056R1200 X
Ordering information
Cables for Smile 12 RF and RG
Ed
en

t
Cables for Smile 12 RG (with Eden DYN/OSSD Reset M12-8)
Description Type Order code
Straight M12-5 female connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000 X
Straight M12-5 female connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000 X
Straight M12-5 female connector with 20 m shielded cable M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 1 m shielded cable M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 3 m shielded cable M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 6 m shielded cable M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 10 m shielded cable M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 20 m shielded cable M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400 X
Straight M12-8 female connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C63 2TLA020056R3000 X
Straight M12-8 female connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C103 2TLA020056R4000 X
Straight M12-8 female connector with 20 m shielded cable M12-C203 2TLA020056R4100 X
M12-8 male + female connectors with 1 m shielded cable M12-C134 2TLA020056R5000 X X X
M12-8 male + female connectors with 3 m shielded cable M12-C334 2TLA020056R5100 X X X
Straight M12-5 male connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C62 2TLA020056R0200 X
Straight M12-5 male connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C102 2TLA020056R1200 X
Straight M12-8 male connector. Cable 8 leads + shield, by meter M12-C04 2TLA020055R1700 X
4  Reset buttons I ABB
Sm
ile
11

t
Cables for Smile 11 Rx and ROx
Description Type Order code
Straight M12-5 female connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000 X X X X
Straight M12-5 female connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000 X X X X
Straight M12-5 female connector with 20 m shielded cable M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400 X X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 1 m shielded cable M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000 X X X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 3 m shielded cable M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100 X X X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 6 m shielded cable M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200 X X X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 10 m shielded cable M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300 X X X X X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 20 m  shielded cable M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400 X X X X X
Straight M12-5 male connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C62 2TLA020056R0200 X
Straight M12-5 male connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C102 2TLA020056R1200 X
Ordering information
Cables for Smile 11 Rx and ROx
Connection examples
Orion receiver or active part